Tahoe

Metropolitan
" : PO.Box 5310
\ Plannlng 128 Market Street
. . Stateline, Nevada
Gl Orgamzatlon (775) 588-454t7a’e Fax (755)0 5888-3;‘2,3

May 27, 2015

Jason Van Havel

Office of Program Development
Nevada Department of Transportation
1263 South Stewart Way

Carson City, NV 89712

Subject: Administrative Modification No. 05 to the Tahoe Metropolitan Planning
Organization 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Van Havel:

Please accept this approved Administrative Modification No. 05 to the Tahoe Metropolitan
Planning Organization (TMPQ) 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). This
modification adds additional Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Nevada funding and increases
the local transportation funds to the Transit Operating Assistance project.

e Add FTA 5310 (NV) $40,000 in FY15-16
e Increase FTA 5311 (NV) by $200,000 in FY15-16
e Increase local funds by $20,000 in FY15-16

The administrative modification does not impact the region’s air quality conformity. If you have
any questions regarding this modification, please contact Judy Weber at (775) 589-5203.

Regards,

Joanne S. Marchetta
Executive Director

Enclosures

cc: Christina Leach, FHWA Nevada Division
Wade Hobbs, FHWA California Division
Ted Matley, FTA Region 9
Karina O’Connor, EPA
Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans
Michelle Gardner, NDOT



000'0z $ 000°'0052$ 000°08t'2S spuny [eao]
9T/STAd 03 000°0Z$ Aq
Spuny |ed0| asea1du) pue 000°0YS . . {(AN) L lEaaT=e s asuesissy TOSNVYL /
nepd Sunsixy
OTES VL4 PPE ‘000°00Z% AQ TTES e g P ooo'oy 0TES VId o PUny (=30l PUE v14 S3epcn Bupesado yisues)  |8600-0000-02C
V14 8seasoul ysanbas |OAN J9d
000002 $ 000°€v9TS 000°ebt'2S (AN)
TTES VLS
SINIWWOD asean3q asealnsq 8T/LT LT/91 /st ST/vT 8t/Lt L1/9t 9T/st ST/v1 3dALGNN4 | ISYHd | IDONVHD 30 NOILdIYDSIa UL LO3(0Yd  |Q1 OdW / SdILD | man/
/aseasnu| y | /aseanu] Sunspq
150D 19N

ujwwesBoid Add LNJHUND

Buiwwesdold A4d YOIHud

uonezjuedio Suiuueld ueyjodosain aoye)

S0 "ON UOIIBIJIPOIAI SANBIISIUIWPY
weidoud Juawanosdwy uonelsodsuel) |es3pa4 STOZ

saduey) jo Alewwns



Tahoe Regional Planning Agency - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

) y : ! TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aory:
DIST;, ,PPNC: EA: CTIPS1D: Transit Operating Assistance (Transit Operating Assistance) - )
03 220-0000-0098 State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:

TRANS01

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Various Counties N/A EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Tahoe Transportation District

PROJECT MANAGER: JOANIE SCHMITT PHONE: (775)  589-5227 EMAIL:  jschmitt@tahoetransportation.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
12 Active 05/26/2015 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 21,362,000
11 Official ~ 03/31/2015 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 21,102,000
10 Official ~ 12117/2014 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 20,802,000
9 Official ~ 09/24/2014 JWEBER Adoption - Carry Over 19,712,000
8 Official  03/27/2014 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 27,596,000
7 Official  09/26/2012 JWEBER Adoption - Carry Over 27,590,000
6 Official  04/13/2012 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 11,430,000
5 Official ~ 10/14/2010 JWEBER Adoption - Carry Over 11,230,000
4 Official  07/14/2010 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 20 3,903,000
« FTA Funds - o PRIOR 14115 15/16 16117 1718 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized CON 198,000 198,000 198,000 198,000 792,000
* Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 198,000 198,000 198,000 198,000 792,000
« FTA Funds - N PRIOR 1415 15116 1617 1718 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 2 of 6 RW
+ Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized CON 2443000 2,643,000 2,443,000 2,443,000 9,972,000
+ Funding Agency: Nevada DOT TOTAL 2443000 2643000 2443000 2,443,000 9,972,000
«CMAQ - PRIOR 14115 1516 16/17 17/18 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
« Fund Source 3 of 6 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 50,000 59,000 100,000 100,000 318,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 59,000 59,000 100,000 100,000 318,000
« Local Funds - N PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 1718 18/19 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 4 of 6 RW
» Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 2,480,000 2500000 2480000 2,480,000 9,940,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 2480000 2500000 2,480,000 2,480,000 9,940,000
« ETA Funds - " PRIOR 1415 15116 16117 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 5 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: FTA 5310 Elderly & Disabilities CON 300,000 300,000
« Funding Agency: Caltrans TOTAL 300,000 300,000
« FTA Funds - o PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 1718 1819 19720 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 6 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: FTA 5310 Elderly & Disabilities CON 40,000 40,000
» Funding Agency: Nevada DOT TOTAL 40,000 40,000
Project Total PRIOR 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 5,480,000 5,440,000 5,221,000 5,221,000 21,362,000
TOTAL 5480000 5440000 5221000 5221000 21,362,000

Comments:
swenrert \ersion 12 - 05/20/2015 **+++*

Add FTA 5310 (NV) funds $40,000 to FY 15/16
Increase FTA 5311 (NV) funds by $200,000 to FY15/16
Increase local funds by $20,000 to FY15/16

weeeteet Version 11 - 03/23/2015 ~++*



Tahoe Regional Planning Agency - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Add FY 14/15 FTA §310 (CA) funds $300,000

MM $105,144

Operating: $194,856

et DFTIP Version 2 - 11/12/2014 v+

Remove 5310 funds 15/16, 16/17, 17/18

Increase 5311 (NV) funds to $2,443,000 for FYs

14/15 (+$259,000) 15/16 (+$133,000), 16/17 (+5509,000), 17/18 (+5509,000)
et DFTIP Version 1 - 04/15/2014 *+++*

Cany over from 2012

Deleted FTA 5317, added FTA 5310, added NV/CA 5311 funding, TTD & TART local match
RTP7&9

reveee Version 8 - 03/04/2014 "+

FY13/14 FTA 5311 {CA) funds increased from $192,000 to $197,820

et Version 7 - 04/23/2012 H

Carry over from 2010. Added annual funding

Tahoe Transportation District, Tahoe Area Regional Transit, BlueGo

Add CMAQ funds of $200k o FY 12/13

et \ersion 6 - 04/04/2012 *

Carry Over from 2008 RTP #7

Fund Source 1: add' funds for CA Bluego & TART

Fund Source 2: add funds for Bluego from NV STIP 2011 - 2013
Fund Source 7: local match

st Version 5 - 07/15/2010 e

Adding CMAQ $300,000 fo FY 09/40 {CMAQ transfers to §311)
reveeet Version 4 - 07/14/2010

Adding NV ARRA 5311 Funds $169,000 FY 09/10

reveee Version 3 - 01/22/2010 =+

Add FTA 5311 $1,197,000 to FY09/10

Add FTA 5311 $689,000 to FY08/09

Add FTA 5317 $205,000 to FY08/09

Add FTA 5317 $370,000 to FY09/10

Add FTA 5316 $178,000 to FY08/09

Add FTA 5316 $115,000 to FY09/10

Add CMAQ $100,000 to FY08/09

et Version 2 - 08/18/2009

et Version 1- 05/07/2009



SK0g/LeS 1 eBeg J1esn|eso|
280'866$ _8—_5..5 _ _ S02'S6Y'2$ _ 988°ELS _ 918'c92$ _ _ 0022228 _ 967128 _ 908'698% _ _ z88'vl0'LS _ £98'92Z'1S _ We0z92S TE..E_.Q _ _ _ _ _
3 _3 08 B9 VS 718888 995'66$ _8 0$ ﬁa 829§ _E:a» Jess'ess Jebeueyy | eulolels A uosieD| SHSHYO a1l
_l p— Apgopy o
v99'9% [es6'6s 099918 o$ [3 0§ ciz'es 660'65 bZETIS  |otees 560'61S veo'82s 0lAleg SHSINO OLL
MoN-llv | ‘sBemA eunau| ‘LS
‘suljaiels ‘AiQ uosieq)
. ‘sliiAleUpIEDUBPUNY
lozo'sees  |aco'vez 1§ ¥9006028 | 05L 7S 052'068 T lerosies ¥Z0'020'lS (08LPY0LS  [80£09L'2S  [880°S0Z°ES v 6A0Q A4deZ| SHSLVO aLl]
‘ebefiiA ouliAU| ‘1S
‘aueels ‘Ao uostesy
‘a||AIBUPIBD/USPUIN
[eeE'ssis 680 eces [sest 1858858 |Lav' 7S 889'v8S S¥i'ees  |L69'8S Z82ves vEPERS (0758918 ya525E8 [oriiess 17 Teq| SYIOM olland
[e1shu) "eBe(itA suljouy Aunog 1eae|d
Bupjuey | Bupjuey | %0 seuw %09 #10eiD | Bupeedg |%g eeyusin %56 WD [[0de) (01| %0Z oeiueiD %08 #ueIn uo wnoury | bey vid @Ol | Wy (WoL L 6oy GOJAIOS weg wes)ddy
seyuwiod | 10GN Bupaiedo Vid| -9dO =01 mydeovid | -odo uogensupupy [ -DVYd |Rensjujwpy| [es01 wioL 1eBusssey
—_Mairey AL ] LT
L1£S - bo uopnedy uess g1L0e Add




§10¢/Le/S

1esn|eso)

| ebey
00001$ looo’ors 00°000°05$ STVIOL

00001$ 000°0v$ |ooo‘0ss 8A0D JAyde7 opeloq 3 ‘sejpnog|  SLSLY 100/
‘abe|A auiauj paddoiq % dwey /m ueauy (1)
‘1S ‘euljerels 101981Q uonepodsue.) soyel

‘Aup uosied

‘8jluBuUpIEO/USPUIN

# eI Bupjuey [ Bubjued | LNNOWV 1vOO1 INNOWY INNOWY ALID AINNOD auva INVIINddV
espwwod | 1OAN V14 031S3ND3Y | TV1OL aALS3ANDIH
MOIAOY

372IH3A / 0LES - Bo uones)ddy juets 9102 Add




